
1

ha.nguyen.10901
Typewritten text
INSTALLATION MANUAL



2

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2
3

3

5

5

6

7

7

L

L

L

S

S

8

10

11

9

9

12

13

14

14

15

16

L

17

17



3

6

10 11 12

x 1PC

x 1PC x 1PC x 1PC

1 2 3

4

x 4PCS x 4PCS x 2PCS

x 1PC 5

7 8 9

x 2PCS

x 2PCS x 1PC x 2PCS



4

16

15 x 1PC

x 1PC

Ax22

Bx12
Cx20

M
8x

18

M
8x

38

M
8x

45

Dx4

M
8x

65

Ex7 M
6x

70

Fx4

5x
5

17 x 2PCS

M
8x

30

Gx1

1413 x 1PC x 2PCS

L

S

x 4PCS

x 2PCS



A
M8x18

5

2

step 1

step 2

A

NUT

2x 10

106

610

6 11

Velcro is at the top



D4x

12

10

11

NUT

6

4
M8x45

D



7

6
M8x65

E

In this step, the screws are not locked 
until the whole bed is fully assembled

E

2x

11

10

15

16



x2

1

1

3

2x

A

A
L

1x

A

A

A

A

8

A 16
M8x18



9

C 12
M8x38

x2

1

2

2

1

C

6x

Note: The black part is Velcro.



10

F 4
M6x70

13

F

F

S

2x

This side faces inward.

S



Step 1： Tighten Screw 
               B to 50%

Step 2：Position the
 bracket onto Screw B.

Step 3：Fully tighten 
              Screw B

13

L B

B

2x

11

B 4
M8x30M8x30



10

12

L
B

B

2x

Step 1： Tighten Screw 
               B to 50%

Step 2：Position the
 bracket onto Screw B.

Step 3：Fully tighten 
              Screw B

12

B 4
M8x30



12

16

15

2x

B

17

A

10

13

A 2
M8x18

B 2
M8x30



14

C 4
M8x38

7

87

EVA facing up C

C1x

C2x

9

9



7

13

67

A

A
1x

B

B

1x

15

A 2
M8x18

B 2
M8x30



16

C 4
M8x38

3
14

14

C

C

2x

4



17

E 1
M8x65

8
4

E1x



18

5

5

step 1

step 2

5



19



20

Screws for parts 15 and 16 need to be locked



21



22

W


